

AIA Australia

PO Box 6111 St Kilda Road Central VIC 8008

Freecall: 1800 333 613 Freefax: 1800 832 266

AIA.COM.AU

Media Release

Contact:

Jane Winzer, Head of Marketing

+61 410 516 414

Changes to AIA Australia Adviser Services Team

Melbourne 22 January 2010: AIA Australia today announced that two senior members of its Adviser Services team, Niall McConville and David Mounsey, will be leaving the Company and will cease their roles today.

As a result, AIA Australia can implement some important management changes that will

better position the company to reach its strategic and corporate governance objectives.

AIA Australia will soon announce replacements for these roles and some new appointments

to its Adviser Services team.

- end -

About AIA Australia

AIA Australia Limited (ABN 79 004 837 861 AFSL 230043) has been operating in Australia for over 30 years. AIA Australia is a subsidiary of American International Assurance Company, Ltd. and a specialist provider of risk management products aimed at protecting the financial

health and welfare of Australians.

About the AIA Group

The AIA Group is a leading pan-Asian life insurance organisation that traces its roots in the Asia Pacific region back more than 90 years. It provides consumers and businesses with products and services for life insurance, retirement planning, accident and health insurance as well as wealth management solutions. Through an extensive network of 250,000 agents and 20,000 employees across 15 geographical markets, the AIA Group serves over 20 million

customers in the region.

The AIA Group has branch offices, subsidiaries and affiliates located in jurisdictions including Australia, Brunei, China, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Macau, Malaysia, New Zealand, the Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand and Vietnam.